Aty "Uone'  OIL ANALYSIS REPORT

Machine Id

455.XX414

Component

Hydraulic System
Fluid

MOBIL NYVAC FR 200 FLUID (--- GAL)

DIAGNOSIS

Recommendation
We recommend you service the filters on this
component. Resample at the next service interval to
monitor.

Wear
All component wear rates are normal.

Contamination
There is a high amount of particulates present in
the oil.

Fluid Condition

The pH level of this fluid is within the acceptable
limits. The condition of the oil is acceptable for the
time in service. pH 9.0.

Sample Rating Trend

2010 Oc2012

SAMPLE INFORMATION  method

Sample Number

Sample Date
Machine Age
Oil Age

Oil Changed
Sample Status

WEAR METALS

Iron
Chromium
Nickel
Titanium
Silver
Aluminum
Lead
Copper
Tin
Vanadium
Cadmium

ADDITIVES

Boron
Barium
Molybdenum
Manganese
Magnesium
Calcium
Phosphorus
Zinc

CONTAMINANTS

Silicon
Sodium
Potassium
Water

ppm Water

days
days

ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm

ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm

ppm
ppm
ppm
%

ppm

FLUID CLEANLINESS

Particles >4um
Particles >6um
Particles >14um
Particles >21pum
Particles >38um
Particles >71um
Oil Cleanliness

Report 1d: WEYNEW [WUSCAR] 06236076 (Generated: 07/17/2024 14:19:34) Rev: 1

Client Info
Client Info
Client Info
Client Info
Client Info

method

ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m

method

ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m

method

ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D6304
ASTM D6304

method

ASTM D7647
ASTM D7647
ASTM D7647
ASTM D7647
ASTM D7647
ASTM D7647
1ISO 4406 (c)

Sep2014  Jan2017

limit/base

limit/base

>20
>20
>20

>20
>20
>20
>20

limit/base

limit/base

>15

>20
=55
>55000

limit/base

>320
>80

>20

>4

>3

>3
>15/13/11

Dect016  Dec2019  MarZ02

current

RP0042945
02 Jul 2024
0

0

N/A
ABNORMAL

current

A
pry

©O OO0 0o o oo oo

current

O 0O O o o o o

current

0

<1

1

41.8
418000

current

626

341

58

20

3

0
16/16/13

Jan

023

history1

RP0008454
20 Mar 2024
0

0

N/A
ABNORMAL

history1

A

O OO NhO =+ OO0 oo

history1

o onNn =

4
12
19
36

history1

<1

3

1

445
445000

history1

887

483

82

28

4

0
17/16/14

ISO

history2

RP0000828
08 May 2023
0

0

N/A
ABNORMAL

history2

<1
<1
<1
0

2

0

<1
<1
<1
<1

2
history2

4
0
0
<1
4
4
13
23

history2

<1

1

0

43.7
437000

history2

2636
1436
244

82

13

1
19/18/15

Contact/Location: DOUG WEIR - WEYNEW

Page 1 of 2



PRNDER OIL ANALYSIS REPORT

PRESSURE
i Partide Trend VISUAL method limit/base current history1 history2
e White Metal scalar *Visual ~ NONE NONE NONE NONE
Yellow Metal scalar *Visual NONE NONE NONE NONE
Precipitate scalar *Visual NONE NONE NONE NONE
Silt scalar *Visual NONE NONE NONE NONE
Debris scalar *Visual NONE NONE NONE NONE
V2N Sand/Dirt scalar *Visual NONE NONE NONE NONE
s &8 § 8§ § Appearance scalar *Visual NORML NORML NORML NORML
o4 & 2 X Odor scalar *Visual ~ NORML NORML NORML NORML
Water (KF) Emulsified Water scalar *Visual >55 0.2% 0.2% 0.2%
600000 Free Water scalar *Visual NEG NEG NEG
S FLUID PROPERTIES method  limitbase  current history1 history2
= 400000
£ 00000 pH Scale 0-14  ASTM D1287 9.00 9.00 8.00
By s Visc @ 40°C cSt ASTM D445 42 40.0 41.2 42.8
00000 %:25”“ SAMPLE IMAGES method limit/base current history1 history2
0-1o .
EE & 2 3 LR Color
Reserve Alkalinity
250 Abnormal
Base Bottom
uA.hnnrmd
- 50
0 : : GRAPHS
g 3 ¥ 3 & = g Z Ferrous Alloys Particle Count
& &8 <« 5 & & 2 K 600 491 520 %
| —ron
Viscosity @ 40°C gm s S 22,560
W e 30,720 22
48
15| dAinomal 1 e o+ = 7680 20 8
& O 5 &5 5 =5 = o - Severe &
fl T 8 & E 3 3 E 5 B o020 8=
2] & A = - 2 B = =g 2 S &
- L WAL ~ Non-ferrous Metals g ool el s ’u
334 fbnomnal ‘ ) % i
s o] = = 2 & 2 = 30 g
Reserve Alkalinity :; ,: Lg 2 = .,-r,, 3 Q Z i
250 ﬁhbnnrmd = g L i éi é: = i 0 °
L By 14 2 36 7
Base i Viscosity @ 40°C _ Acid Number
nAbnnrmd i E 6.0
50 ﬁA.hnonnaI :_, 20
351 500
5 5 & & 5 @ =& T 8§ 5 E 3 3z E % T 8 & E 3 3 F %
T % & & ¥ @ EF % = = =2 B = = = ° 2 B = g
Laboratory : WearCheck USA - 501 Madison Ave., Cary, NC 27513 INTERNATIONAL PAPER
Sample No. : RP0042945 Received 115 Jul 2024 1785 Weyerhaeuser Road
recmEoivEe Lab Number : 06236076 Tested 117 Jul 2024 VANCEBORO, NC
e Unique Number : 11124910 Diagnosed  : 17 Jul 2024 - Jonathan Hester US 28586
Centificate L2367 Test Package :IND 2 ( Additional Tests: pH, ReserveAlk ) Contact: DOUG WEIR
To discuss this sample report, contact Customer Service at 1-800-237-1369. Doug.Weir@ipaper.com;jon.fazenbaker@wearcheck.com
* - Denotes test methods that are outside of the ISO 17025 scope of accreditation. T: (252)633-7350
Statements of conformity to specifications are based on the simple acceptance decision rule (JCGM 106:2012) F: (252)633-7761
Report Id: WEYNEW [WUSCAR] 06236076 (Generated: 07/17/2024 14:19:34) Rev: 1 Contact/Location: DOUG WEIR - WEYNEW

Page 2 of 2


http://www.oilanalysis.net/CommonFiles/Reports/default/SR-GENERATE.php?ss=L-11124910-2061815&lid=11124910&oem_template=WEARCHECK
http://www.tcpdf.org

	CD FILTER SCRAPER 455.XX414\Hydraulic System [RP0042945] 02 Jul 2024 @ .0 hrs

