

OIL ANALYSIS REPORT

SAMPLE INFO

Sample Number

Sample Date

Machine Age

Oil Changed

Sample Status

WEAR METAL

Oil Age

Iron Chromium

Nickel

Silver Aluminum Lead Copper Tin

Titanium

Vanadium

Particles >71µm

Oil Cleanliness

Machine Id

455.XX414 Hydraulic System MOBIL NYVAC FR 200 FLUID (--- GAL)

DIAGNOSIS

Recommendation

We recommend you service the filters on this component. Resample at the next service interval to monitor.

Wear

All component wear rates are normal.

Contamination

There is a high amount of particulates present in the oil.

Fluid Condition

The pH level of this fluid is within the acceptable limits. The condition of the oil is acceptable for the time in service. pH 9.0.

RM		method	limit/base	Dec2018 Dec2019 Mar2021	history1	history2
		Client Info		RP0042945	RP0008454	RP0000828
		Client Info		02 Jul 2024	20 Mar 2024	08 May 2023
	days	Client Info		0	0	0
	days	Client Info		0	0	0
		Client Info		N/A	N/A	N/A
				ABNORMAL	ABNORMAL	ABNORMAL
S		method	limit/base	current	history1	history2
	ppm	ASTM D5185m	>20	<1	<1	<1
	ppm	ASTM D5185m	>20	0	0	<1
	ppm	ASTM D5185m	>20	0	0	<1
	ppm	ASTM D5185m		0	0	0
	ppm	ASTM D5185m		0	0	2
	ppm	ASTM D5185m	>20	0	1	0
	ppm	ASTM D5185m	>20	0	0	<1
	ppm	ASTM D5185m	>20	0	2	<1
	ppm	ASTM D5185m	>20	0	0	<1

0

0

<1

ISO

Cadmium	ppm	ASTM D5185m		0	0	2
ADDITIVES		method	limit/base	current	history1	history2
Boron	ppm	ASTM D5185m		0	1	4
Barium	ppm	ASTM D5185m		0	2	0
Molybdenum	ppm	ASTM D5185m		0	0	0
Manganese	ppm	ASTM D5185m		0	0	<1
Magnesium	ppm	ASTM D5185m		0	4	4
Calcium	ppm	ASTM D5185m		0	12	4
Phosphorus	ppm	ASTM D5185m		8	19	13
Zinc	ppm	ASTM D5185m		0	36	23
CONTAMINANTS		method	limit/base	current	history1	history2
Silicon	nnm	ACTM DE185m	<u>\15</u>	0	-1	~1
Shicon	ppiii	ASTIVI DJ TOJITI	210	0	< 1	
Sodium	ppm	ASTM D5185m	210	<1	3	1
Sodium Potassium	ppm ppm	ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m	>20	<1 1	3	1
Sodium Potassium Water	ppm ppm %	ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D6304	>20 >55	<1 1 41.8	3 1 44.5	1 0 43.7
Sodium Potassium Water ppm Water	ppm ppm % ppm	ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D6304 ASTM D6304	>20 >55 >55000	<1 1 41.8 418000	3 1 44.5 445000	1 0 43.7 437000
Sodium Potassium Water ppm Water FLUID CLEANLIN	ppm ppm % ppm ESS	ASTM D5165m ASTM D5185m ASTM D6304 ASTM D6304 method	>20 >55 >55000 limit/base	<pre> </pre> <pre> <pre> </pre> <pre> </pre> <pre></pre></pre>	3 1 44.5 445000 history1	1 0 43.7 437000 history2
Sodium Potassium Water ppm Water FLUID CLEANLIN Particles >4µm	ppm ppm % ppm ESS	ASTM D5165m ASTM D5185m ASTM D6304 ASTM D6304 method ASTM D7647	>20 >55 >55000 limit/base >320	<1 1 41.8 418000 current 626	3 1 44.5 445000 history1 & 887	1 0 43.7 437000 history2 ▲ 2636
Sodium Potassium Water ppm Water FLUID CLEANLIN Particles >4µm Particles >6µm	ppm ppm % ppm ESS	ASTM D5163m ASTM D5185m ASTM D6304 ASTM D6304 Method ASTM D7647 ASTM D7647	>20 >55 >55000 limit/base >320 >80	<1 1 41.8 418000 current 626 341	3 1 44.5 445000 history1 ▲ 887 ▲ 483	1 0 43.7 437000 history2 ▲ 2636 ▲ 1436
Sodium Potassium Water ppm Water FLUID CLEANLIN Particles >4µm Particles >6µm Particles >14µm	ppm ppm % ppm ESS	ASTM D5163m ASTM D5185m ASTM D6304 ASTM D6304 Method ASTM D7647 ASTM D7647 ASTM D7647	>20 >55 >55000 limit/base >320 >80 >20	 <1 1 41.8 418000 current 626 341 58 	3 1 44.5 445000 history1 ▲ 887 ▲ 483 ▲ 82	1 0 43.7 437000 history2 ▲ 2636 ▲ 1436 ▲ 244
Sodium Potassium Water ppm Water FLUID CLEANLIN Particles >4µm Particles >6µm Particles >14µm Particles >21µm	ppm ppm % ppm ESS	ASTM D5163m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D6304 ASTM D6304 Method ASTM D7647 ASTM D7647 ASTM D7647 ASTM D7647	>20 >55 >55000 limit/base >320 >80 >20 >4	 <1 1 41.8 418000 current 626 341 58 20 	3 1 44.5 445000 history1 ▲ 887 ▲ 483 ▲ 82 ▲ 28	1 0 43.7 437000 history2 ▲ 2636 ▲ 1436 ▲ 244 ▲ 82

ASTM D5185m

ASTM D7647 >3

ppm

0

▲ 17/16/14

1

▲ 19/18/15

Page 1 of 2

0

ISO 4406 (c) >15/13/11 🔺 16/16/13



OIL ANALYSIS REPORT











VISUAL		method	limit/base	current	history1	history2
White Metal	scalar	*Visual	NONE	NONE	NONE	NONE
Yellow Metal	scalar	*Visual	NONE	NONE	NONE	NONE
Precipitate	scalar	*Visual	NONE	NONE	NONE	NONE
Silt	scalar	*Visual	NONE	NONE	NONE	NONE
Debris	scalar	*Visual	NONE	NONE	NONE	NONE
Sand/Dirt	scalar	*Visual	NONE	NONE	NONE	NONE
Appearance	scalar	*Visual	NORML	NORML	NORML	NORML
Odor	scalar	*Visual	NORML	NORML	NORML	NORML
Emulsified Water	scalar	*Visual	>55	0.2%	0.2%	0.2%
Free Water	scalar	*Visual		NEG	NEG	NEG
FLUID PROPERT	IES	method	limit/base	current	history1	history2
рН	Scale 0-14	ASTM D1287		9.00	9.00	8.00
Visc @ 40°C	cSt	ASTM D445	42	40.0	41.2	42.8
SAMPLE IMAGES	;	method	limit/base	current	history1	history2



Bottom

Color



Laboratory Sample No. : RP0042945 Received : 15 Jul 2024 1785 Weyerhaeuser Road Lab Number : 06236076 Tested : 17 Jul 2024 VANCEBORO, NC Unique Number : 11124910 Diagnosed : 17 Jul 2024 - Jonathan Hester US 28586 Test Package : IND 2 (Additional Tests: pH, ReserveAlk) Contact: DOUG WEIR Certificate 12367 To discuss this sample report, contact Customer Service at 1-800-237-1369. Doug.Weir@ipaper.com;jon.fazenbaker@wearcheck.com T: (252)633-7350 * - Denotes test methods that are outside of the ISO 17025 scope of accreditation. Statements of conformity to specifications are based on the simple acceptance decision rule (JCGM 106:2012) F: (252)633-7761

Report Id: WEYNEW [WUSCAR] 06236076 (Generated: 07/17/2024 14:19:34) Rev: 1

Contact/Location: DOUG WEIR - WEYNEW

Page 2 of 2